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Route Beginning 
MP Beginning Feature Ending 

MP Ending Feature Length Functional Class State System NHS NTN
Truck 

Weight 
Class

# of 
Lanes

Lane 
Width Shoulder Type

US 41 3.275 Industrial Road 3.426 Kingdom Hall Road 3.575 Urban Principal Arterial State Secondary N N AAA 2 10 Paved with Bituminous Material
US 41 3.426 Kingdom Hall Road 3.575 Wicks Well Road 0.149 Urban Principal Arterial State Secondary

3.575 Wicks Well Road 3.722 Calumet Lane 0.147
3.722 Calumet Lane 4.140 Culvert 0.418
4.140 Culvert 4.249 Rainwater/Hawkins Lane 0.109
4.249 Rainwater/Hawkins Lane 4.806 N/A 0.557
4.806 N/A 4.967 Shepherd Lane 0.161
4.967 Shepherd Lane 5.002 Manitou Loop 0.035
5.002 Manitou Loop 5.010 KY 630 0.008
5.010 KY 630 5.056 Manitou Drive 0.046
5.056 Manitou Drive 5.145 Webster Street 0.089
5.145 Webster Street 5.210 Manitou Loop 0.065
5.210 Manitou Loop 5.220 KY 630 0.010
5.220 KY 630 5.316 N/A 0.096
5.316 N/A 5.515 Pond Creek Bridge - B00200 0.199
5.515 Pond Creek Bridge - B00200 6.759 Pond Creek Bridge - B00208 1.244
6.759 Pond Creek Bridge - B00208 7.103 J E Ellis Lane 0.344
7.103 J E Ellis Lane 7.154 KY 2320 0.051
7.154 KY 2320 7.674 Withers Lane 0.520
7.674 Withers Lane 8.254 Rose Creek Culvert - B00197 0.580
8.254 Rose Creek Culvert - B00197 8.421 N/A 0.167
8.421 N/A 8.431 Noffsinger Road 0.010
8.431 Noffsinger Road 8.605 Lakewood Drive 0.174
8.605 Lakewood Drive 8.679 North Hoffman Street 0.074
8.679 North Hoffman Street 8.691 South Hoffman Street 0.012
8.691 South Hoffman Street 8.794 KY 502 0.103
8.794 KY 502 8.944 N/A 0.150
8.944 N/A 9.685 KY 1089 0.741
9.685 KY 1089 10.389 Hayes Road 0.704

10.389 Hayes Road 11.038 KY 2280 0.649
11.038 KY 2280 11.898 Weirs Creek Bridge - B00201 0.860
11.898 Weirs Creek Bridge - B00201 12.391 Ferrell Loop 0.493
12.391 Ferrell Loop 12.461 Ferrell Loop 0.070
12.461 Ferrell Loop 12.627 Lutontown Road 0.166
12.627 Lutontown Road 13.190 Gibson Jackson Road 0.563
13.190 Gibson Jackson Road 13.278 Hopkins - Webster County Line 0.088
0.000 Hopkins - Webster County Line 0.401 Greg Hudson Drive 0.401
0.401 Greg Hudson Drive 0.420 N/A 0.019
0.420 N/A 0.470 KY 814 0.050
0.470 KY 814 0.626 Old Madisonville Street 0.156
0.626 Old Madisonville Street 0.738 Trader Drive 0.112
0.738 Trader Drive 0.934 Country Club Meadows/Fairway Acres 0.196
0.934 Country Club Meadows/Fairway Acres 1.000 N/A 0.066
1.000 N/A 1.194 Liberty 0.194
1.194 Liberty 1.324 KY 670 0.130
1.324 KY 670 1.420 N/A 0.096
1.420 N/A 1.550 N/A 0.130
1.550 N/A 1.625 Ken Williams Road 0.075
1.625 Ken Williams Road 3.379 Old Stanhope Road 1.754
3.379 Old Stanhope Road 4.120 Bull Creek Bridge 0.741
4.120 Bull Creek Bridge 4.780 Slover Creek Bridge 0.660
4.780 Slover Creek Bridge 5.203 KY 270 0.423
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Route Beginning 
MP Beginning Feature Ending 

MP Ending Feature

US 41 3.275 Industrial Road 3.426 Kingdom Hall Road
US 41 3.426 Kingdom Hall Road 3.575 Wicks Well Road

3.575 Wicks Well Road 3.722 Calumet Lane
3.722 Calumet Lane 4.140 Culvert
4.140 Culvert 4.249 Rainwater/Hawkins Lane
4.249 Rainwater/Hawkins Lane 4.806 N/A
4.806 N/A 4.967 Shepherd Lane
4.967 Shepherd Lane 5.002 Manitou Loop
5.002 Manitou Loop 5.010 KY 630
5.010 KY 630 5.056 Manitou Drive
5.056 Manitou Drive 5.145 Webster Street
5.145 Webster Street 5.210 Manitou Loop
5.210 Manitou Loop 5.220 KY 630
5.220 KY 630 5.316 N/A
5.316 N/A 5.515 Pond Creek Bridge - B00200
5.515 Pond Creek Bridge - B00200 6.759 Pond Creek Bridge - B00208
6.759 Pond Creek Bridge - B00208 7.103 J E Ellis Lane
7.103 J E Ellis Lane 7.154 KY 2320
7.154 KY 2320 7.674 Withers Lane
7.674 Withers Lane 8.254 Rose Creek Culvert - B00197
8.254 Rose Creek Culvert - B00197 8.421 N/A
8.421 N/A 8.431 Noffsinger Road
8.431 Noffsinger Road 8.605 Lakewood Drive
8.605 Lakewood Drive 8.679 North Hoffman Street
8.679 North Hoffman Street 8.691 South Hoffman Street
8.691 South Hoffman Street 8.794 KY 502
8.794 KY 502 8.944 N/A
8.944 N/A 9.685 KY 1089
9.685 KY 1089 10.389 Hayes Road

10.389 Hayes Road 11.038 KY 2280
11.038 KY 2280 11.898 Weirs Creek Bridge - B00201
11.898 Weirs Creek Bridge - B00201 12.391 Ferrell Loop
12.391 Ferrell Loop 12.461 Ferrell Loop
12.461 Ferrell Loop 12.627 Lutontown Road
12.627 Lutontown Road 13.190 Gibson Jackson Road
13.190 Gibson Jackson Road 13.278 Hopkins - Webster County Line
0.000 Hopkins - Webster County Line 0.401 Greg Hudson Drive
0.401 Greg Hudson Drive 0.420 N/A
0.420 N/A 0.470 KY 814
0.470 KY 814 0.626 Old Madisonville Street
0.626 Old Madisonville Street 0.738 Trader Drive
0.738 Trader Drive 0.934 Country Club Meadows/Fairway Acres
0.934 Country Club Meadows/Fairway Acres 1.000 N/A
1.000 N/A 1.194 Liberty
1.194 Liberty 1.324 KY 670
1.324 KY 670 1.420 N/A
1.420 N/A 1.550 N/A
1.550 N/A 1.625 Ken Williams Road
1.625 Ken Williams Road 3.379 Old Stanhope Road
3.379 Old Stanhope Road 4.120 Bull Creek Bridge
4.120 Bull Creek Bridge 4.780 Slover Creek Bridge
4.780 Slover Creek Bridge 5.203 KY 270
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Shoulder 
Width

Speed 
Limit Pavement Type Current 

ADT

Condition 
Index 

(CONDINDX)

Safety Index 
(SAFEINDX)

Service Index 
(SERVINDX)

Composite 
Adequacy 

Rating 
(COMPINDX)

Composite 
Adequacy 

Rating 
Percentile

2 55 High Flexible 12,200 30.00 40.00 20.00 90.00 94.09
30.00 40.00 20.00 90.00 94.09

55.95

53.74

55.95

61.36

48.52

7,200
53.74

3

2

55

45

55

45

55

High Flexible

55

45

35

45

55

High Flexible

5,030

5,190

2,520

11,800

6,320

5,030

20.0030.8030.00

19.0030.8030.00

82.80

81.80

30.00

20.0030.8030.00

19.0032.80

79.80

80.80

30.00

20.0032.8030.00

20.0031.80

80.80

81.80



Route Beginning 
MP Beginning Feature Ending 

MP Ending Feature Length Functional Class State 
System NHS NTN

Truck 
Weight 
Class

# of 
Lanes

Lane 
Width

Shoulder 
Type

Shoulder 
Width

Speed 
Limit

Pavement 
Type

Current 
(HIS) ADT

Number of 
Crashes

Number of 
Darkness 
Crashes

Number of 
Run-off-

Road 
Crashes

Number of 
Fatal 

Crashes

Number of 
Injury 

Crashes

Number 
killed

Number 
Injured ADT Actual 

Crash Rate
Critical 

Crash Rate
Road 
Type

Crash 
Query CRF

US 41

3.275 Industrial Drive 3.426 Kingdom Hall Road 0.151
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12147 0.075 0.937

Urban 2-
lane All 0.080

3.426 Kingdom Hall Road 3.575 Wicks Well Road 0.149
3.575 Wicks Well Road 3.722 Calumet Lane 0.147
3.722 Calumet Lane 4.140 Culvert 0.418
4.140 Culvert 4.249 Rainwater/Hawkins Lane 0.109
4.249 Rainwater/Hawkins Lane 4.806 N/A 0.557
4.806 N/A 4.967 Shepherd Lane 0.161
4.967 Shepherd Lane 5.002 Manitou Loop 0.035
5.002 Manitou Loop 5.010 KY 630 0.008
5.010 KY 630 5.056 Manitou Drive 0.046
5.056 Manitou Drive 5.145 Webster Street 0.089
5.145 Webster Street 5.210 Manitou Loop 0.065
5.210 Manitou Loop 5.220 KY 630 0.010
5.220 KY 630 5.316 N/A 0.096
5.316 N/A 5.515 Pond Creek Bridge - B00200 0.199
5.515 Pond Creek Bridge - B00200 6.759 Pond Creek Bridge - B00208 1.244
6.759 Pond Creek Bridge - B00208 7.103 J E Ellis Lane 0.344
7.103 J E Ellis Lane 7.154 KY 2320 0.051
7.154 KY 2320 7.674 Withers Lane 0.520
7.674 Withers Lane 8.254 Rose Creek Culvert - B00197 0.580
8.254 Rose Creek Culvert - B00197 8.421 N/A 0.167
8.421 N/A 8.431 Noffsinger Road 0.010
8.431 Noffsinger Road 8.605 Lakewood Drive 0.174
8.605 Lakewood Drive 8.679 North Hoffman Street 0.074
8.679 North Hoffman Street 8.691 South Hoffman Street 0.012
8.691 South Hoffman Street 8.794 KY 502 0.103
8.794 KY 502 8.944 N/A 0.150
8.944 N/A 9.685 KY 1089 0.741
9.685 KY 1089 10.389 Hayes Road 0.704
10.389 Hayes Road 11.038 KY 2280 0.649
11.038 KY 2280 11.898 Weirs Creek Bridge - B00201 0.860
11.898 Weirs Creek Bridge - B00201 12.391 Ferrell Loop 0.493
12.391 Ferrell Loop 12.461 Ferrell Loop 0.070
12.461 Ferrell Loop 12.627 Lutontown Road 0.166
12.627 Lutontown Road 13.190 Gibson Jackson Road 0.563
13.190 Gibson Jackson Road 13.278 Hopkins - Webster County Line 0.088
0.000 Hopkins - Webster County Line 0.401 Greg Hudson Drive 0.401
0.401 Greg Hudson Drive 0.420 N/A 0.019
0.420 N/A 0.470 KY 814 0.050
0.470 KY 814 0.626 Old Madisonville Street 0.156
0.626 Old Madisonville Street 0.738 Trader Drive 0.112
0.738 Trader Drive 0.934 Country Club Meadows/Fairway Acres 0.196
0.934 Country Club Meadows/Fairway Acres 1.000 N/A 0.066
1.000 N/A 1.194 Liberty 0.194
1.194 Liberty 1.324 KY 670 0.130 7200
1.324 KY 670 1.420 N/A 0.096 45 2520

Rural 2-
lane

All 0.33621 5 4 5 0 5 292.0770
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Urban Principal 
Arterial

State 
Secondary

Rural Minor 
Arterial

46
AAA

128.737 298.2129

14 143.811 276.678 Rural 2-
lane

4757

17 6243

Combination 3.00

1 15 1 All

24 9 14 1

0 055 2 0

1

3 1
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Rural Minor 
Arterial

State 
Secondary N N AAA 2 High Flexible

55

45

559 5030

05030

45
5190

13

All 0.432

Rural 2-
lane All

10

122.548 467.807

14

12

NN

11800

High Flexible2

45

6320

Paved with                  
Bituminous 

Material
2

10

1 5898

0.52018

12357 98.043

0.262

Rural 2-
lane

254.145 377.066 Rural 2-
lane All 0.674

55

1 0 1 0
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.1 Mile Segments 2007-2009

Hopkins US 41 A 8.740 8.840 2 3 0 1 (2/17/11)
4 of 7 at intersection with Bernard 
Road (KY 502 in Nebo)

Hopkins US 41 A 9.280 9.380 1 3 1 0
4 were “ran off roadway” (2 
daylight, 2 dark)

Webster US 41 A 1.164 1.264 3 5 1 1 (6/15/11)
3 were rear-end; 3 were angle

.3 Mile Segments 2007-2009

Hopkins US 41 A 6.192 6.492 5 4 0
2 (5/14/11 and 

10/21/11)
3 (no injuries) were collision with 
animal 

Webster US 41 A 0.957 1.257 3 6 1 1 (6/15/11) 3 were rear-end; 3 were angle

CRASHES 
(2008-2010)

Spot Buildup Analysis
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.1 Mile Segments 2008-2010

Hopkins US 41 A 8.740 8.840 0.100 5 6270 Rural Undivided
Min
Art     2 0.728 0.733 0.993 0.210019

054 US-
41A 1 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1

Hopkins US 41 A 9.28 9.38 0.100 5 6274 R Undivided Min
Art 2 0.728 0.733 0.993 0.210 054 US-41A 0 3 0 3 1 4 1 0 4 3

Webster US 41 A 1.164 1.264 0.100 9 5902 Rural Undivided Min
Art 2 1.393 0.752 1.853 0.210019 117-US-

41A 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0

.3 Mile Segments 2008-2010

Hopkins US 41 A 6.192 6.492 0.300 9 6262 Rural Undivided 6 ma      2 437.5 493.33 0.887 209.231 054 US-
41A

0 3 0 3 0 8 1 0 3 0

Webster US 41 A 0.957 1.257 0.3 10 5907 R Undivided 6 ma 2 1.546 1.511 1.023 0.630 117 US-
41A 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 3 0 1

CRASHES
(2008-2010)

Spot Buildup Analysis



INVESTIGATING AGENCY
COUNTY 
NAME

ROADWAY 
NUMBER

ROADWAY 
NAME

GPS LATITUDE 
DECIMAL

GPS LONGITUDE 
DECIMAL

MILEPOINT 
DERIVED

COLLISION 
DATE

COLLISION 
TIME

INTERSECTION 
ROADWAY #

INTERSECTION 
ROADWAY NAME

BETWEEN STREET 
ROADWAY # 1

BETWEEN STREET 
ROADWAY NAME 1

BETWEEN STREET 
ROADWAY # 2

BETWEEN STREET 
ROADWAY NAME 2

MOTOR VEHICLES 
INVOLVED

UNITS 
INVOLVED KILLED INJURED WEATHER

ROADWAY 
CONDITION

HIT & RUN 
INDICATOR DIRECTIONAL ANALYSIS MANNER OF COLLISION ROADWAY CHARACTER LIGHT CONDITION

MADISONVILLE POLICE DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3576431 -87.5502792 3.284 2/20/2009 1517 INDUSTRIAL MARIGOLD 3 3 0 0 CLEAR DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC ONE VEHICLE STOPPED REAR END STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT

MADISONVILLE POLICE DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3578556 -87.551017 3.328 1/29/2010 1610 MARIGOLD INDUSTRIAL 2 2 0 1

BLOWING 
SAND/SOIL/
DIRT/SNOW SNOW/SLUSH N SIDESWIPE COLLISION - OPPOSITE DIRECTION

SIDESWIPE-
OPPOSITE DIRECTION CURVE & LEVEL DAYLIGHT

KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3583642 -87.5526715 3.428 8/15/2009 1115 KINGDOM HALL 2 2 0 0 CLEAR DRY N OPPOSING LEFT TURN OPPOSING LEFT TURN STRAIGHT & GRADE DAYLIGHT
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3582969 -87.5527071 3.429 3/15/2008 1539 2 2 0 0 CLOUDY DRY N 1 VEHICLE ENTERING/LEAVING ENTRANCE ANGLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3588108 -87.5548901 3.549 1/17/2008 1403 2 2 0 0 RAINING WET N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3589186 -87.5550144 3.557 1/22/2010 1630 2 2 0 0 CLOUDY DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & LEVEL DUSK
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3588972 -87.5553059 3.572 4/25/2010 1649 2 2 0 0 RAINING WET N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3589878 -87.5553351 3.575 5/27/2008 1659 WICKS WELLS 2 2 0 0 RAINING WET N ANGLE COLLISION - OTHER ANGLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3589963 -87.555367 3.577 6/5/2009 656 2 2 0 0 CLEAR DRY N 1 VEHICLE ENTERING/LEAVING ENTRANCE ANGLE STRAIGHT & GRADE DAYLIGHT
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.359029 -87.5555153 3.585 3/11/2010 1706 2 2 0 0 CLOUDY DRY N 1 VEHICLE ENTERING/LEAVING ENTRANCE ANGLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
MADISONVILLE POLICE DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3558665 -87.5446393 3.591 3/25/2009 646 BEAN CEMETARY INDUSTIAL 2 2 0 0 RAINING WET N REAR END IN TRAFFIC ONE VEHICLE STOPPED REAR END STRAIGHT & GRADE DAWN
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3591305 -87.5558875 3.608 10/1/2009 1239 2 2 0 0 CLEAR WET N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3593049 -87.556612 3.651 5/29/2008 1619 2 2 0 0 CLEAR DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3596602 -87.5577876 3.722 9/25/2009 1645 CALUMET 2 2 0 1 CLOUDY WET N ANGLE COLLISION - ONE VEHICLE TURNING LEFT ANGLE CURVE & GRADE DAYLIGHT
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3596735 -87.5579321 3.73 6/7/2009 2026 1 1 0 0 CLEAR DRY N RAN OFF ROADWAY (1 VEHICLE WITH/EARTH EMBANKMENT/DITCH) SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3602454 -87.5596198 3.832 12/5/2008 855 1 1 0 1 CLOUDY DRY N OTHER COLLISIONS ON SHOULDER SINGLE VEHICLE CURVE & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3611524 -87.5619039 3.972 5/21/2009 2241 1 1 0 1 CLEAR DRY N RAN OFF ROADWAY (1 VEHICLE WITH/EARTH EMBANKMENT/DITCH) SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED

HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3619795 -87.5640723 4.104 12/22/2010 625 2 2 0 0 CLOUDY DRY Y SIDESWIPE COLLISION - OPPOSITE DIRECTION
SIDESWIPE-

OPPOSITE DIRECTION STRAIGHT & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3620145 -87.5641159 4.107 4/5/2010 1145 2 2 0 0 CLEAR DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3621946 -87.564512 4.133 10/7/2008 855 2 2 0 0 CLOUDY DRY N OTHER ROADWAY OR MID-BLOCK COLLISION OPPOSING LEFT TURN STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT

HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3659612 -87.5722153 4.631 5/24/2010 820 1 1 0 0 CLEAR DRY N
COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT NON - INTERSECTION - 
FIRST EVENT COLLISION 09 - 32 EXCLUDING 16 SINGLE VEHICLE CURVE & LEVEL DAYLIGHT

HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3675827 -87.5745077 4.798 11/8/2009 1600 SHEPHERD RAINWATER 2 2 0 0 CLEAR DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END CURVE & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3679191 -87.5750311 4.835 12/18/2008 2135 1 1 0 0 RAINING WET N COLLISION WITH ANIMAL SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3682243 -87.5755022 4.868 6/13/2009 803 2 2 0 1 CLEAR DRY N 1 VEHICLE ENTERING/LEAVING ENTRANCE ANGLE STRAIGHT & GRADE DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3689058 -87.576473 4.939 11/26/2008 1128 2 2 0 1 CLEAR DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & GRADE DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3693274 -87.5771167 4.987 10/16/2008 2320 2 2 0 0 CLEAR DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3715241 -87.5804302 5.221 5/7/2010 2036 KY0630 MANITOU 2 2 0 0 CLOUDY WET N ANGLE COLLISION - ONE VEHICLE TURNING LEFT ANGLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3721154 -87.5813123 5.283 10/21/2008 121 1 1 0 1 CLEAR DRY N RAN OFF ROADWAY (1 VEHICLE WITH/EARTH EMBANKMENT/DITCH) SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.37212 -87.5813058 5.283 2/1/2010 1600 2 2 0 0 CLOUDY WET N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3734585 -87.5833431 5.428 1/1/2008 2043 1 1 0 0 CLEAR DRY N COLLISION WITH ANIMAL SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3759402 -87.5901121 5.834 2/11/2008 1602 1 1 0 0 SLEET/HAIL ICE N RAN OFF ROADWAY (1 VEHICLE WITH/EARTH EMBANKMENT/DITCH) SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3763285 -87.5914256 5.91 6/15/2010 1900 1 1 0 0 CLEAR DRY N COLLISION WITH ANIMAL SINGLE VEHICLE CURVE & GRADE DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3765745 -87.5922768 5.96 10/27/2010 750 2 2 0 0 CLEAR DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & HILLCREST DAYLIGHT

HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.376673 -87.5923816 5.968 10/31/2010 200 KY0630 MANITOU J E ELLIS 1 1 0 2 CLEAR DRY N
COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT NON - INTERSECTION - 
FIRST EVENT COLLISION 09 - 32 EXCLUDING 16 SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED

KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3768079 -87.5930828 6.007 9/3/2009 1510 2 2 0 0 CLOUDY DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END STRAIGHT & GRADE DAYLIGHT

HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3767535 -87.5931715 6.009 12/23/2008 820 1 1 0 0 SLEET/HAIL ICE N
COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT NON - INTERSECTION -  
FIRST EVENT COLLISION 09 - 32 EXCLUDING 16 SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT

KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3771283 -87.5951917 6.121 11/8/2009 1432 1 1 0 0 CLEAR DRY N RAN OFF ROADWAY (1 VEHICLE WITH/EARTH EMBANKMENT/DITCH) SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & GRADE DAYLIGHT

KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3773183 -87.5965025 6.192 4/15/2008 910 1 1 0 1 CLEAR DRY N
COLLISION WITH FIXED OBJECT NON - INTERSECTION - 
FIRST EVENT COLLISION 09 - 32 EXCLUDING 16 SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DAYLIGHT

KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3774465 -87.597013 6.221 7/18/2009 550 1 1 0 0 CLEAR DRY N RAN OFF ROADWAY (1 VEHICLE WITH/EARTH EMBANKMENT/DITCH) SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & GRADE DAWN
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3774277 -87.5972026 6.23 5/28/2008 1347 1 1 0 0 CLEAR DRY N RAN OFF ROADWAY (1 VEHICLE WITH/EARTH EMBANKMENT/DITCH) SINGLE VEHICLE CURVE & GRADE DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3775696 -87.5976498 6.257 7/3/2008 1210 2 2 0 0 CLEAR DRY N REAR END IN TRAFFIC LANES BOTH VEHICLES MOVING REAR END CURVE & LEVEL DAYLIGHT
KY STATE POLICE, POST 02 HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3776387 -87.5978939 6.271 8/26/2008 158 1 1 0 0 CLEAR DRY N COLLISION WITH ANIMAL SINGLE VEHICLE CURVE & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED
HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT. HOPKINS US0041A NEBO 37.3778977 -87.5988033 6.324 12/23/2009 54 J E ELLIS KY0630 MANITOU 1 1 0 1 CLEAR DRY N RAN OFF ROADWAY (1 VEHICLE WITH/EARTH EMBANKMENT/DITCH) SINGLE VEHICLE STRAIGHT & LEVEL DARK-HWY NOT LIGHTED
